Form 202A 07/13

JUL 13 2015

ID No. TP-63-209

STATE OF IDAHO WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION (For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet.

| | and not to | excee | d one | (1) ye | ar du | ration i | n accor | danc | e with | Section | 1 42-2 | 02A, I | daho (| Code.) | | | , | | |
|--|---------------------|----------|-----------|------------|-------|------------------------|----------|--------|-----------|---------|----------|---------|---------|--------|----------|------------|--------|--------|-------------|
| Nome | of annlian | . 6 | 26 | 06 | 7 | | TIDE | 0 / | 0 | 1 | | | | nı | 5 | 211 | 52 | 10- | 0692 |
| Name of applicant: Kobert Strebel Mailing address: 3211 Ferowood Dr. C | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | rce of wat | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 651 | <u> </u> | | | | _ u iou | iary to | / | 10// | 41. 6 | reeu | 2 . | | |
| 2. Loc | ation of po | om(s) | _ | | ——— | | T | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TWP | LOI | | | 1/4 County | | | | | Source | | | | | | | e or tag # | | | |
| OGN | OSE 1 SE | | | NW BOISE | | | | | ELK Creek | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Loc | cation of p | lace of | use: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | NF. | | | | NW | | | | SW | | | | | S | <u> </u> | | | | |
| TWP | RGE | SEC | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | Totals |
| 06N | OSE | 1 | SE'14 | | | | | | | 14 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Des | scribe prop | osed u | ise of v | water | # | 166 | BA | NK | ING | F | | 1/2 | INC | 2.6 | Fas | FU | 0/3 | 5# | P |
| P | ump | to | hia | h | bai | nker | - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| , | | | .0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Am | ount of w | ater: | | | | | | H | : | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ma | ount of waximum rat | e of di | versio | n 3 | 60 | 0 | G | fs or | 1 | 00 | 30 | gr | m. | | | | | | |
| Ma | ximum da | ily vol | ume 2 | 286 | 00 | 901 | AF; to | tal v | olume | 51 | 9c | 0 | AF. | | | | | | |
| | ration of d | | | | | | | | | | | | | De | 20 | | | ((| day-month). |
| | scribe prop | | | | | | | | | | • | , | | | | | | | , |
| | Who own: | | | | | | | | | Id | nh | 0 7 | Dep | T | oF / | LAN | 125 | , | |
| b. | Who own: | s the la | and to I | be irri | gated | or plac | e of use | ? 7 | da | hos | Dee | FC | 15 | LA | nd | 5 | | | |
| | If the prop | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | to the | water: | |
| ٠. | | | | | 1- | | ase | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 Ad | ditional re | • | | | | | | | | | | , 0, | | 770 | • | | | , | |
|). / tu | annonai re | marks. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | by ackno | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | pprov | al inj | ures o | ther water |
| rights | | |) - 1 ten | AT | y us | c and ti | nat I ai | 11 110 | i seeki | ng a c | Jiitiiit | ing ii | giit to | use w | ater. | | | | |
| 10 | but | P | SI | rele | IL. | | | | | _ | | Ja | LLY | 2 | OIS | | | | |
| Signat | ure of app | licant | | | | | | | | L | ate | | | | | | | | |
| Receive | d by | US | | | | - Character de devente | | _ Dat | e 7 | 13/ | 5 | | Tim | e_\? | 2:30 | 2 | | | |
| \$50.00 | fee receipted | by | RN | | | | # | u | , | 132 | 84 | | Date | 7 | 113 | 115 | | | |
| Waterm | aster comme | nts rece | ived? | | | | | | | | | | Date | : | | | | | |

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

| | | rtify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of 202a, Idaho Code, and has determined that: |
|--------|----------------------|--|
| | A. Th | e application for temporary approval should be denied. |
| X | B. Th | e application for temporary approval should be approved, since |
| | 1. 2. 3. 4. | The temporary approval can be properly administered. Other water sources are not readily available. The approval is in the public interest. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights. |
| This a | appli | cation is therefore hereby: |
| | A. DE | ENIED |
| X | B. Al | PPROVED, subject to the following conditions: |
| 1. | Di | version and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights. |
| 2. | Th | e applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights. |
| 3. | Th | is authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of diversion of CFS or GPM. |
| 4. | | is approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and ay not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply. |
| 5. | . Th | e department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights. |
| 6. | . Th | is approval does not create a continuing right to use water. |
| 7. | | e holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water urce or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. |
| 8 | . A | 1/4 inch mesh screen shall be installed on the pump intake. |
| 9 | . Di | rect discharge of waste water/slurry into rivers, creeks, or streams is <u>not</u> authorized. |
| 1 | spo | l equipment involved with transporting water shall be treated/sterilized prior to use to avoid spread of invasive aquatic ecies and may require inspection. Contact the Idaho State Department of Agriculture (www.agri.idaho.gov) for specific commendations at 208-332-8500 or by email to info@agri.idaho.gov . |
| 1 | 1. Th | is temporary use of water remains subject to control of the Boise River Watermaster. |
| 1 | wa | his approval is subject to the availability of Boise River Rental Pool water to mitigate water losses and injury to existing atter rights. This authorization will require the rental of AF of water from the Boise River Rental Pool (2 AF Inimum). Contact Boise River Watermaster, 208-908-5480. |
| 1 | 3. T ł | nis approval expires on $08/01/2015$. ELK CREEK. = August 1 |
| | | Signed this 13^{2} day of $50/2$, $20/5$ |
| | | 1 british |
| | | For the Director |

BOISE RIVER RENTAL POOL LEASE AGREEMENT FOR 20___

| The Committee of Water District No. 63 being authorized pursuant to <u>Idaho Code</u> Section 42-1765 to lease stored water which has been provided to the Boise River Rental Pool by water users who own reservoir space and have excess supplies for the current year, does agree to sell |
|---|
| (use). This agreement is subject to the adopted Rules and Regulations of the Boise River Rental Pool and execution of same by the party herein named. Upon receipt of \$and the information requested below, the Boise River Watermaster will release to you from storage, at the rate you specifyA.F. of stored |
| water betweenandof 20 |
| Description of point of diversion: Located in1/41/4, Sec, T, R; Other: On Source: Pump H.P Lift Headgate(canal name if appropriate) Description of place of use: |
| Legal Description: |
| |
| Total number of acres irrigated Dated this day of20 |
| (name) |
| (address) |
| State of Idaho) County of) |
| On thisday of20, before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared, |
| known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first written. |
| Notary Public in and for Idaho Residing at: I have accepted the request of |
| Watermaster, Water District No. 63 |

Agent for the Committee of Water



State of Ida...o

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

GARY SPACKMAN Director

07/13/2015

ROBERT STREBEL 3211 FERNWOOD DR. LAYTON UT 84040

RE: Temporary Approval of Water Appropriations—TP-63-209

Dear Applicant:

Your application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation has been granted.

Please be advised, this permit is subject to the effective dates and conditions stated on page 2 of the application. Water sufficiency for senior water rights along with associated public values must be protected during summer-fall low flows. Elk Creek is the primary water source for Idaho City. Therefore the approval expires on **August 1, 2015.**

Also, note the condition requiring the **purchase of storage water from the Boise River Rental pool** to mitigate injury to downstream water right holders below Lucky Peak.

Should you have questions, please contact me at the Western Regional Office at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Nick Miller

Western Regional Manager

Enclosure